FSC: Explanation for the difference in profit after enterprise income tax of 2017 year on year 
On 22/03/2018, Yuanta Securities VietnNam Joint Stock Company explained the difference in profit after enterprise income tax of 2017 year on year as follows: 

Contents: 

Unit: million VND

	Contents
	Year 2017
	Year 2016
	Difference
	Rate

	I/ Revenue 
	64,459
	52,670
	11,789
	22%

	II/ Expense 
	58,445
	23,795
	34,650
	146%

	Profit before tax 
	6,015
	28,875
	(22,861)
	-79%

	Enterprise income tax expense 
	1,365
	4,291
	(2,926)
	-68%

	Profit after tax 
	4,650
	24,585
	(19,935)
	-81%


Reason: 

1. Revenue of 2017 increased by VND 11,789 million year on year (equivalent to increase by 22%) because in 2017 the Company recorded the difference of re-assessment on assets FVTPL in revenue 
2. Expense of 2017 increased by VND 34,650 million year on year (equivalent to 146%) because in 2017, the Company recorded the loss because of selling assets FVTPL. At the same time, the Company changed organizational structure and expanded infrastructure, so the Company incurred enterprise administration expense, brokerage expense which increased sharply year on year. 
Therefore, profit after tax of the Company in 2017 decreased by 81% year on year. 
